100% Equity shares subscribed by Ebix Travels Private Limited, a 
subsidiary of the Company. 

9. Percentage of 
shareholding / control 
acquired and / or 
number of shares 
acquired; 

Mercury Travels Private Limited is incorporated with Authorized Share 
Capital of ₹15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) divided into 1,50,000 
(One Lakh Fifty Thousand) Equity shares of ₹10 (Rupees Ten Only) each.  

The 100% Equity Shares shall be acquired/subscribed by Ebix Travels 
Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company. 

10. Brief background 
about the entity 
acquired in terms of 
products/line of 
business acquired,